2025 Top 20 All Roll Type Taxpayers for Columbia County

Taxpayer

Tax Amount

RMV

AV

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

UNITED STATES GYPSUM

WEYERHAEUSER TIMBER HOLDINGS INC

COLUMBIA RIVER PUD

DYNO NOBEL INC

AIRPARK DEVELOPMENT LLC

CASCADES HOLDING US INC

NORTHWEST AGGREGATES INC

CLATSKANIE PUD

ST HELENS PLACE APARTMENTS LLC

FOSS MARITIME COMPANY LLC

CASCADE KELLY HOLDINGS LLC

FRED MEYER STORES INC

COMCAST CORPORATION

LETICA CORPORATION

LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES INC

PORT OF ST HELENS

PACIFIC STAINLESS PRODUCTS INC

1771COLUMBIABLVD LLC

$5,438,930.77
$4,112,309.71
$1,484,004.16
$1,160,286.11
$878,541.27
$807,928.80
$712,953.43
$517,698.03
$486,151.25
$439,483.20
$437,950.51
$366,773.52
$360,151.32
$285,087.38
$280,400.05
$247,993.91
$203,078.65
$195,415.08
$192,344.13

$166,686.38

$454,754,389
$346,399,298
$92,359,790
$170,323,380
$64,582,542
$58,810,640
$60,855,640
$31,578,350
$37,894,120
$34,139,412
$30,530,620
$22,090,000
$30,535,190
$17,398,760
$24,244,924
$15,670,430
$13,382,820
$13,932,049
$13,039,310

$17,341,225

$454,754,389
$346,320,442
$92,359,790
$88,954,628
$64,582,542
$58,810,640
$42,538,683
$31,578,350
$37,894,120
$34,139,412
$27,193,490
$22,090,000
$30,381,670
$17,398,760
$18,139,246
$15,628,870
$13,382,820
$11,327,338
$12,101,610

$10,340,381





