2025 Top 20 All Roll Type Taxpayers for Columbia County

Taxpayer	Tax Amount	RMV	AV
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	\$5,438,930.77	\$454,754,389	\$454,754,389
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY	\$4,112,309.71	\$346,399,298	\$346,320,442
UNITED STATES GYPSUM	\$1,484,004.16	\$92,359,790	\$92,359,790
WEYERHAEUSER TIMBER HOLDINGS INC	\$1,160,286.11	\$170,323,380	\$88,954,628
COLUMBIA RIVER PUD	\$878,541.27	\$64,582,542	\$64,582,542
DYNO NOBEL INC	\$807,928.80	\$58,810,640	\$58,810,640
AIRPARK DEVELOPMENT LLC	\$712,953.43	\$60,855,640	\$42,538,683
CASCADES HOLDING US INC	\$517,698.03	\$31,578,350	\$31,578,350
NORTHWEST AGGREGATES INC	\$486,151.25	\$37,894,120	\$37,894,120
CLATSKANIE PUD	\$439,483.20	\$34,139,412	\$34,139,412
ST HELENS PLACE APARTMENTS LLC	\$437,950.51	\$30,530,620	\$27,193,490
FOSS MARITIME COMPANY LLC	\$366,773.52	\$22,090,000	\$22,090,000
CASCADE KELLY HOLDINGS LLC	\$360,151.32	\$30,535,190	\$30,381,670
FRED MEYER STORES INC	\$285,087.38	\$17,398,760	\$17,398,760
COMCAST CORPORATION	\$280,400.05	\$24,244,924	\$18,139,246
LETICA CORPORATION	\$247,993.91	\$15,670,430	\$15,628,870
LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES INC	\$203,078.65	\$13,382,820	\$13,382,820
PORT OF ST HELENS	\$195,415.08	\$13,932,049	\$11,327,338
PACIFIC STAINLESS PRODUCTS INC	\$192,344.13	\$13,039,310	\$12,101,610
1771COLUMBIABLVD LLC	\$166,686.38	\$17,341,225	\$10,340,381